The Hanover / Verdugo Portfolio acquisition occurred as of March 30, 2006. Accordingly, the transaction has been
reflected in the Company�s balance sheet included in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended
March 31, 2006.

COGDELL SPENCER INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share information)

(Unaudited)
The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31,
2006 is presented as if the acquisition of the Hanover / Verdugo Portfolio had occurred as of the beginning of the
periods presented. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of these transactions have
been made. This unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative
of what actual results of operations would have been had this transaction occurred at the beginning of the period, nor
does it purport to represent the results of operations for future periods.

Cogdell
Spencer

Hanover /
Verdugo Pro Forma

Inc. Acquisition Adjustments
Pro

Forma
(In thousands, except per share

amounts)
Revenues:
Rental $ 11,778 $ 1,054 $ 49(a) $ 12,881
Fee revenue 429 � � 429
Expense reimbursements 174 � � 174
Interest and other income 292 � � 292

Total revenues 12,673 1,054 49 13,776
Expenses:
Property operating 4,114 404 � 4,518
General and administrative 1,995 � � 1,995
Depreciation 4,330 � 337(b) 4,667
Amortization 2,156 � 399(c) 2,555
Interest 2,410 � 520(d) 2,930

Total expenses 15,005 404 1,256 16,665
Income (loss) from operations before
equity in earnings (loss) of
unconsolidated real estate partnerships
and minority interests in real estate
partnership and operating partnership (2,332) 650 (1,207) (2,889)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated real
estate partnerships 5 � � 5
Minority interests in real estate partnership (31) � � (31)
Minority interests in operating partnership 833 � 197(e) 1,030

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

9

Net income (loss) $ (1,525) $ 650 $ (1,010) $ (1,885)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.19) $ (0.24)

Weighted average common shares � basic
and diluted 7,973 7,973

(a) Reflects the
amortization of
acquired above-
and below-
market leases.

(b) Represents
depreciation
related to
building and
improvements
using the
straight- line
method.
Buildings and
improvements
are depreciated
over 25 to
35 years and
tenant
improvements
are depreciated
over the shorter
of the remaining
lease term
or life of the
improvement.

(c) Represents
amortization
related to in
place leases.

(d) Reflects interest
expense on the
$30,000,000 of
debt borrowed
on the
Company�s

[…]

(e) Reflects the
allocation of
earnings to the
minority interest
in the Operating
Partnership
related to the
acquired
properties.

6

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

11

COGDELL SPENCER INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share information)

(Unaudited)
The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2005 is
presented as if the acquisition of the Hanover / Verdugo Portfolio had occurred as of the beginning of the period. In
management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of these transactions have been made. This
unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative of what actual
results of operations would have been had this transaction occurred at the beginning of the period, nor does it purport
to represent the results of operations for future periods.

Predecessor Company
January
1, 2005 �

November 1,
2005 �

Hanover /
Verdugo

Pro
Forma

October
31,
2005

December 31,
2005 Acquisition Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Rental $ 14,270 $ 7,044 $ 4,325 $ 196(a) $ 25,835
Rental � related party 21,716 � � � 21,716
Fee revenue 1,450 221 � � 1,671
Expense reimbursements 565 94 � � 659
Interest and other income 879 127 � � 1,006

Total revenues 38,880 7,486 4,325 196 50,887
Expenses:
Property operating 13,124 2,596 1,507 � 17,227
General and administrative 5,130 7,791 � � 12,921
Depreciation 8,421 2,727 � 1,349(b) 12,497
Amortization 59 1,415 � 1,594(c) 3,068
Interest 8,275 1,512 � 1,720(d) 11,507
Loss from early extinguishment
of debt � 103 � � 103

Total expenses 35,009 16,144 1,507 4,663 57,323
Income (loss) from operation
before equity in earnings
(loss) on unconsolidated real
estate partnerships and
minority interests in operating
partnership 3,871 (8,658) 2,818 (4,467) (6,436)
Equity in earnings (loss) on
unconsolidated real estate
partnerships (47) 3 � � (44)
Minority interests in operating
partnership � 3,055 � 97(e) 3,152

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

12

Net income (loss) $ 3,824 $ (5,600) $ 2,818 $ (4,370) $ (3,328)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.70)

Weighted average common
shares � basic and diluted 7,972

(a) Reflects the
amortization of
acquired above-
and below-
market leases.

(b) Represents
depreciation
related to
building and
improvements
using the
straight-line
method.
Buildings and
improvements
are depreciated
over 25 to
35 years and
tenant
improvements
are depreciated
over the shorter
of the remaining
lease term or
life of the
improvement.

(c) Represents
amortization
related to in
place leases.

(d) Reflects interest
expense on the
$30,000,000 of
debt borrowed
on the
Company�s
$100 million